## RESOLUTION 2023-079

## REQUESTING AN ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OPINION

## STATE OF ALABAMA

## COUNTY OF BALDWIN

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the County Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, that the County Attorney for Baldwin County, Alabama, is hereby authorized to seek an Attorney General's Opinion regarding the lawfulness of subdivision regulations prohibiting recreational vehicle (RV) sites in mobile home parks in unzoned areas of the county pursuant to Ala. Code 1975 § 11–24–1, et seq., Ala. Code 1975 § 45-2-260.01, and Ala. Code 1975 § 45-2-261.01, et seq.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this question is one in which the public is materially and primarily interested and that there are sufficient facts showing the nature and character of the question which make the advice sought necessary to the present performance of some official act incumbent upon the County Commission to perform.

DULY ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Baldwin County Commission this  $\underline{\uparrow\uparrow}$  day of March , 2023.



RONALD J. CINK Budget Director/Interim County Administrator

CHARLES F. GRUBER, Chairman Baldwin County Commission